



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1468 of 2020Pramod Vishwas **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and others

12.02.2024	Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. D.R. Minj, G.A. for the State. Mr. Vikram Singh Sharma, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Sanjeev Verma, counsel for respondents No. 6 & 7. Heard on I.A. No. 3, an application for substitution of legal heirs of petitioner on record. Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha would submit that sole petitioner has expired during the pendency of the present petition on 13.11.2023 and right to sue survives through his legal representative and in this regard an appropriate application has been moved for substitution. On due consideration, the application(I.A. No. 3) is hereby allowed. Mr. Sinha is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of 7 days. Heard on I.A. No. 4, an application for substitution of legal heirs of respondent No. 5(Shashiman Bala) on record. Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha would further submit that respondent No. 5, namely, Shashiman Bala has expired on 14.10.2022 and right to sue survives through his legal representative, an appropriate application has been moved.



On due consideration, the application (I.A. No. 4) is hereby allowed.

Mr. Sinha is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of 7 days.

Post this matter thereafter.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
Judge