



2026:CGHC:21385



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1468 of 2020

Deleted (PRAMOD VISHWAS) (Died) **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<p><u>14.08.2025</u></p> <p>Nadim</p>	<p>Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shubham Bajpai, P. L. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Verma, counsel for respondents No.6 & 7.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.5 on payment of PF by ordinary as well as registered mode.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>