

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1468 of 2020**

Deleted (Pramod Vishwas) (Died) **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

19/03/2026	<p>Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ujjawal Choubey, PL for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Verma, counsel for respondents No. 6 & 7.</p> <p>Notice issued to legal representatives of respondent No. 5 has been reported to be served and Mr. Sanjeev Verma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on their behalf on 24.9.2025.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the reply on behalf of the legal representatives of</p>
-------------------	---



respondent No. 5 (5.1 to 5.5) as well as respondent Nos. 6 and 7 has not been filed till date.

As a last indulgence, learned counsel for the respondents, namely the legal representatives of respondent No. 5 (5.1 to 5.5) as well as respondent Nos. 6 and 7, is directed to file the reply within a period ten days, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 2,000/- payable to the High Court Bar Association Library Fund.

List this case in the week commencing 6th April, 2026.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge**